# 117000170314

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Addison)
(Address)
(Ĉity/Ŝtate/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer.

Office Use Only



100302336041

2017 1/106 - 5 | F| 1 3: 3:8

### CT CORP

#### 3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724 850-508-1891 (cell)

Date: _	89-17 ACCT. 120160000072	الدر
Name:	POLK27 LAND DEVELOPMENT, LLC	
Document #:		
Order #:	10593327	
Certified Copy of Arts & Amend:		
Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing:		
Apostille/Notarial Certification:	Country of Destination:  Number of Certs:	17 7
Filing:	Certified: Plain: COGS:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Availability Document Examiner Updater Verifier W.P. Verifier	Amount: \$  30.00)	
Ref#	Thank you!	

#### COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Section Division of Corporations				
SUBJEC	POLK27 LAND DEVELOPMENT.	NT, LLC			
SOBJEC	Name of Limited Liability Company				
The enc!	osed Articles of Organization and fee(	s) are submitted	for filing.		
Please re	turn all correspondence concerning thi	s matter to the	following:		
	Milton Vescovacci, Esq.				
		Name of	Person		
	GrayRobinson, P.A.		17/		
		Firm/Co	mpany		
	333 S.E. 2nd Avenue, Suite 3200				
		Addr	ess		
	Miami, Florida 33131		 ~		
	wwatters@hillcour.com	City/State an	d Zip Code		
	E-mail address: (to be u	sed for future a	nnual report notification)		
For further	information concerning this matter, ple	ease call:			
Nacha Martinez		305 (	416-6880		
	Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number		
Enclosed i	is a check for the following amount:				
<b>\$</b> 125.00 F	Siling Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certifie	S 160.00 Filing Fee, d Copy l copy is enclosed)  S 160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)		
	Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	? ! ! !	Street Address  New Filing Section  Division of Corporations  Clifton Building  661 Executive Center Circle  Tallahassee, FL 32301		

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the Limited L	Company io			
	D DEVELOPMENT, LLC	<del>,_,</del>		
(Mus	t contain the words "Limited	Liability Company	"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and st	reet address of the principal o	office of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
Principal Office Address:			Mailing Address:	
3000 Bay Point	Drive	300	3000 Bay Point Drive	
Suite 745		Sui	e 745	
Tampa, Florida	33607	<u>Tan</u>	pa, Florida 33607	
(The Limited Liability Con another business entity wit	h an active Florida registration treet address of the registered	Registered Agent.	nt's Signature: You must designate an individua	al or
(The Limited Liability Con another business entity wit	npany cannot serve as its own h an active Florida registration	Registered Agent.		al or
(The Limited Liability Con another business entity wit	npany cannot serve as its own h an active Florida registration treet address of the registered	Registered Agent. on.) I agent are:		al or
(The Limited Liability Con another business entity wit	npany cannot serve as its own han active Florida registration treet address of the registered Wayne Watters	Registered Agent. on.) I agent are: Name	You must designate an individua	al or
(The Limited Liability Con another business entity wit	npany cannot serve as its own han active Florida registration treet address of the registered Wayne Watters  3000 Bay Point Driv	Registered Agent. on.) I agent are: Name	You must designate an individua	al or
(The Limited Liability Con another business entity wit	mpany cannot serve as its own han active Florida registration treet address of the registered Wayne Watters  3000 Bay Point Drive Florida street address	Registered Agent. on.) I agent are: Name e s (P.O. Box NOT a	You must designate an individua	al or

(CONTINUED)

## ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager MGR	Wayne Watters 3000 Bay Point Drive, Suite 745 Tampa, Florida 33607
If an effective date is listed, the date must be speci he date of filing.)	filing:
RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
This document is executed I am aware that any false in	per or an authorized representative of a member. in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, formation submitted in a document to the Department of State lony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
Wayne Watters	Typed or printed name of signee

as

Filing Fees:
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)